TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schawk Global Enterprises, Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schawk, Inc.	
Street Address:	1695 River Road	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3068598	SCHAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: dkohn@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Diane L. Kohn

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019625.7005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane L. Kohn
Signature:	/Diane L. Kohn/
	TRADEMARK

900103641 REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0270

Date:	04/08/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign 3068598#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0271

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schawk Global Enterprises, Inc., a Michigan corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration:

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateSCHAWK3,068,598March 14, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Schawk, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 1695 River Road, Des Plaines, IL 60018 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, *Nunc Pro Tunc*, effective as of December 30, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

SCHAWK GLOBAL ENTERPRISES, INC.

Date: April 7, 2008

James Patterson, Vice President

NGEDOCS: 1520798.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0272